



State of Wisconsin
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1205/1
ARG:cdc

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 869**

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 6: delete the material beginning with “creating” and ending
3 with “Revenue; the” on line 7 and substitute “the”.

4 **2.** Page 1, line 10: delete “retailers and” and substitute “retailers;”.

5 **3.** Page 1, line 11: delete “wineries”.

6 **4.** Page 1, line 11: delete “brewers; and providing a penalty” and substitute
7 “brewers”.

8 **5.** Page 6, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
9 page 8, line 15.

10 **6.** Page 16, line 9: delete lines 9 to 13.

11 **7.** Page 18, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24.

12 (END)